

Mar Vista Community Council

P.O. Box 66871 Mar Vista, CA 90066

Board of Directors 2009-2010

Chair

Albert Olson albert@marvista.org

1st Vice Chair Sharon Commins

smcommins@marvista.org

2nd Vice Chair Bill Koontz billk@marvista.org

Secretary

Laura Bodensteiner

Treasurer

Alex Thompson alex@marvista.org

Zone Directors

Zone 1

Babak Nahid Zone 2

Bill Koontz Zone 3

Kate Anderson
Zone 4

Tara Mulski

Zone 5
Maritza Przekop

Zone 6 Marilyn Marble

At-Large Directors

Laura Bodensteiner Sharon Commins Geoffrey Forgione Albert Olson Chuck Ray Bill Scheding

Community Director

Alex Thompson



Certified Neighborhood Council August 13, 2002 June 8, 2010

The Mar Vista Community Council Board of Directors, at its regular June 8th Board meeting, unanimously approved the following motion:

Whereas, the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power is seeking a series of increases in electricity rates to achieve a total increase of 2.7 cents per kilowatt hour and

Whereas, the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power has not provided for timely and appropriate engagement in stakeholder review regarding the rate increases, nor has the LADWP demonstrated transparency in its rate requests to any of its customers at this time of extreme financial hardship, and

Whereas the Los Angeles Neighborhood Councils Coalition (LANCC) at its meeting on May 1, 2010 voted unanimously to support six of the eight motions presented to the Los Angeles City Council by Councilmember Smith of Council District 12 on April 7, 2010,

Be it resolved that,

The Mar Vista Community Council supports the enactment of the following City Council Motions:

- 1. Council File 10-0851 Pension Vesting after five years
- 2. Council File 10-0852 Removal of the LADWP General Manager with a 2/3's vote of the City Council
- 3. Council File 10-0853 Removal of a Commissioner with a 2/3's vote of the City Council
- 4. Council File 10-0855 Rate Increases and Pass Throughs Approved by the City Council
- 5. Council File 10-0856 Change the Composition of the Board of Commissioners to Include two Appointed by the Mayor, two Appointed by the City Council and one Elected by the Neighborhood Councils
- $\,$ 6. Council File 10-0857 Approval of the DWP Annual Budget by the City Council

L Blea

Thank You,

Albert Olson

Chair

Mar Vista Community Council

Board of Directors